

I, undersigned Philippe Tomson

Isobel Household SA 48 rue des Héros 4431 Loncin Belgium VAT BE0862 068 197

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS

| Acting in my position of Managing Director | | |
|--|--|--|
| At ISOBEL HOUSEHOLD SA Address: 48 rue des HEROS 4431 LONCIN BELGIUM | | |
| | | |
| Declares that the article as follows: | | |
| GLE10-031 | | |
| Color jug blue 1.0 L | | |
| Characterized as follows: | | |
| ■ Plastic | \checkmark | |
| Rubber and silicone | | |
| ■ Metal | | |
| ■ Glass | | |
| Conforms to the requirements: | | |
| Of Regulation (EC) n°1935/2004 of 27/10/2004, on mare repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC | aterials and articles intended to come into contact with food and | |
| Of Regulation (EC) n°2023/2006 of 22/12/2006 on go come into contact with food | od manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to | |
| ■ Of Regulation (EC) n°1907/2006/CE modified by the CLF | regulation 1272/2008/CE (REACH) | |
| | s and articles in contact with food products, namely, the decree nded decree n° 92-631 of 8 July 1992 relating to the materials and s, products and beverages to feed humans or animals. | |
| | | |

Isobel Household SA - 48 rue des Héros - 4431 Loncin - Belgium



Isobel Household SA 48 rue des Héros 4431 Loncin Belgium VAT BE0862 068 197

| The article referenced above, under normal and foreseeable cond | litions for use not causing any unacceptable alteration in the |
|--|--|
| composition or an alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of th | e food products is fit for use: |
| In contact with all types of food products: | |

This declaration of compliance has been drawn up on the basis of:

■ Supplier declaration of conformity

and/or

■ Product analysis report by a laboratory

THIS DECLARATION CERTIFIES CONFORMANCE WITH THE ABOVE-MENTIONNED REGULATIONS.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS GIVEN IN THE PRODUCT DECLARATION HAVE TO BE CONSIDERED.

- The declarant makes available all necessary documents to the basis of this certificate.
- This declaration is valid for a period of two year. It should be renewed before two years in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured and in the case of changes in the regulations.

Date: 01/01/2025

46/1

Philippe Tomson Managing director

Isobel Household SA - 48 rue des Héros - 4431 Loncin - Belgium